FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF
LAKE AND LAKE FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER FOR CAL-LEARN
TEEN PARENTING SERVICES

This First Amendment to Contract is made and entered into on the date executed herein below,
between the County of Lake, through its Department of Social Services, hereinafter referred to as
“LCDSS”, and Lake Family Resource Center, hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”; collectively
referred to as the “parties”.

WHEREAS, the original Contract was entered into on June 25, 2019, and

WHEREAS, California Department of Social Services has increased the allocation to Lake
County for Cal-Learn services, and

WHEREAS, this Amendment is necessary to increase the Contract amount by eleven thousand
one hundred one dollars ($11,101).

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:
Page 1, Section 2 entitled, “COMPENSATION™, is hereby amended as follows:

“Contractor has been selected by LCDSS to provide the services described hereunder in
Exhibit “A” (Scope of Services), incorporated herein by this reference. Compensation to
Contractor shall not exceed fifty thousand dollars and zero cents ($50,000.00) per Fiscal Year.”

Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the Contract effective
July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020 shall remain in full force and effect.

Executed at Lakeport, California, on

COUNTY OF LAKE CONTRACTOR

CHAIR, Board of Supervisors /iéctor /
ATTEST: CAROL J. HUCHINGSON APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Clerk to the Board of Supervisors ANITA L. GRANT

County Counsel )

By: By: ([ Al PN




